
 

 

 

PM Championship Show 

At 

KCC Park, 655 Westernport Hwy, Skye 

On 

Saturday 4th November 2023 

 

JUDGE: 

Mrs Sue Temlett (NSW)   

Breed Classes, Property Classes and General Specials 

 

 

Judging commences at 1 pm or the conclusion of the AM Show. 



The Rhodesian Ridgeback Club of Victoria Inc would like to take this 

opportunity to thank all exhibitors for their entries and also thank everyone 

who sponsored classes, rosettes and Best Of Breed bags. 

PRESIDENT Mr B Stanyon 
VICE PRESIDENT Mr J. Cassar 
SECRETARY Mrs B Mcvilly 
TREASURER Mrs R Morrison 
SPONSORSHIP/COMMITTEE Mrs L. De Koning, Mrs F. Parsons, Ms C. Krampitz 

Mrs L. King, Mrs G. Stanyon, Mrs M. Gardner 
VCA REP Mr. Howard 
STEWARD Mrs. L Cassar 

     
THE CLUB WOULD LIKE TO THANK THE MAJOR SPONSORS FOR OUR SHOW THIS YEAR 

    

 

 

 

 

 

Jumbo Pet Supplies 
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Group 4 - Hound Group 

Mrs Susan Temlett (NSW) 

Start Time:  

Rhodesian Ridgeback 

Class 2 - Minor Puppy Dog 

1 Amanda Scurrah: OTESHA JAFARI JAXON 28-02-2023 Bred By: 
Miss M Howell S: Azana All About Chevy D: Otesha Kya 

 

2 M Sung: JEDAZAR TARIQ MZAMBO 04-04-2023 Bred By: Mr M 
D & Mrs T C Shield & Miss S V Shield-Parry S: Ch. Schlau Realta 
Falkor(Ai) D: Jedazar Zabuhle Jamali 

 

3 Mr A Barter and Ms L Fletcher: JUZRIVAL PHUNK Q UP 10-03-
2023 Bred By: Mr A Barter & Ms L Fletcher S: Sup.Ch. Juzrival 
Arkan Up(Ai) D: Ch. Juzrival Eye Kandy(Ai) 

 

4 Rachel Morrison: KHANYSHA KING OF HEARTS 14-03-2023 
Bred By: Ms R Morrison S: Ch. Shelridge Weapon Of Choice D: 
Khanysha Heart N Soul(Ai) 

 

Class 3 - Puppy Dog 

5 M Howell: OTESHA KUDA 15-12-2022 Bred By: Miss M Howell 
S: Ch Azana All About Chevy D: Ch Otesha Layita Harlow 

 

Class 4 - Junior Dog 

6 Mrs G Jane: KIPSIGIS YECHUMA 13-06-2022 Bred By: Mrs G 
Jane S: Kipsigis Chungwa D: Kipsigis Chokozi 

 

Class 5 - Intermediate Dog 

7 K & J ALLAN & M BOYLE: MATALKO DON'T HATE THE PLAYER 
(AI) 21-03-2022 Bred By: EXH S: Am.Ch. Spring Valley's Great 
Gatsby (Usa) D: Matalko Sorry Not Sorry 

 

8 M Howell: CH OTESHA NEO (AI) 04-10-2021 Bred By: Miss M 
Howell S: Cze Ch  Pol Ch Azizi Nille Kwanyoni (Cze) D: Ch Otesha 
Layita Harlow 

 

9 Miss L & Mrs B McVilly: CH: KHANYSHA EDGE OF DARKNESS 
(AI) 15-11-2021 Bred By: Ms R Morrison S: C.I.B. Cze. Jr Ch. 
Rom. Gr. Ch. Slv. Jr Ch. Blk. Ch. Bul. Gr. Ch. Redyland Anyway 
Anyhow Anywhere (Imp Cze) D: Amashutu Black Widow 

 

10 R Lamb: CH SHAKURU BOSTON ME AROUND 27-10-2021 Bred 
By: Rebecca Lamb S: Ch Ujamaa Symphony Red (Ai) D: Ch 
Shakuru Where Theres A Will 

 

Class 10 - Australian Bred Dog 

11 Brent and Gina Stanyon: CH KUSINI PACER BAY (AI) 26-12-2020 
Bred By: EXH S: Sup Ch Nambala Acopie Et Rom (Imp Nz) D: Ch 
Nambala Acayla (Imp Nz) 

 

12 Mr A Barter and Ms L Fletcher: SUP GR CH JUZRIVAL ARKAN 
UP 27-10-2015 Bred By: Exhibitors S: Gr Ch Ozorhde Ari Misic 
Fate Et D: Ch Ridgesetter How Easy It Is 

 

13 Mrs G Jane: KIPSIGIS CHUNGWA 17-04-2019 Bred By: G. Jane 
S: Kipsigis Kuza D: Huntingridge Tribal Heart 

 

14 Mrs k & miss a cosentino: CH SANYATI SHAPE SHIFTER 10-06-
2018 Bred By: Mrs K and Miss A Cosentino S: Veldthund 
Margus Hunt D: Ch Usakose Eye Of The Dragon (Ai) 

 

15 R Green: CH CHILOLO BM GOLD ON THE MOON (AI) 14-07-
2021 Bred By: R Green / E Marshall S: Gch G Ch Lionlamb's 
Dark Horse Ca D: Ch Chilolo Ebn Gold Class Ticket (Ai) 

 

Class 14 - Bred By EXH Dog 

16 K & J ALLAN & M BOYLE: MATALKO SHUT THE FRONT DOOR 
20-03-2021 Bred By: EXH S: Ch Ujamaa Symphony Red (Ai) D: 
Matalko Reality Bites 

 

17 Kinshasa Kennels: CH KINSHASA LONESOME WARRIOR 06-10-
2018 Bred By: Kinshasa Knls S: Sup Ch Caprivi Run The Gauntlet 
D: Grch Kinshasa Golden Firefox 

 

Class 11 - Open Dog 

18 Mrs L J Fejer: CH. MARMATIA ZIMBA SONATA(AI) 24-08-2020 
Bred By: Mrs L J Fejer S: Ujamaa Symphony Red(Ai) D: Ch. 
Marmatia Nekira Radha(Ai) 

 

19 S  Taylor: CHILOLO BM GOLD RUSH 14-07-2021 Bred By: R 
Green / E Marshall S: Am Ch Lionlambs Dark Horse Ca D: Ch 
Chilolo Ebn Gold Class Ticket 

 

20 Sally Miles: CH KORURIDGE WATCH ME SHINE AT KIMBISHA 
(AI) (IMP NZ) 26-05-2019 Bred By: Mrs E Cubley S: 
Lsvkrr0162/16 Multi Ch Kitoko Auksinis Feniksas (Ltu) D: 07238-
2016 Nz Ch Koruridge Dziva Of The Shonas (Nzl) 

 

21 Sheena Draai: CH. OTESHA KEI 31-12-2019 Bred By: Michelle 
Howell S: Otesha Kellan D: Otesha Thandi 

 

Class 12 - Vetrn 7+ Dog 

22 Lisa Barrenger: CH ISILWANE HUNWICK HALLAM 03-08-2014 
Bred By: Lisa Barrenger S: Ch Isilwane Pantalaimon D: Ch 
Isilwane Keeper Of The Flame 

 

23 Miss S Bell: GR CH BALLAHOND OCEANS BILU ET 06-06-2015 
Bred By: MISS S. BELL S: Sup Ch Neut Gr Ch Ballahond Moola 
Bayou Cd Rn Et D: Gr Ch Ballahond Dara Sea Serene Et 

 

24 Ms A Lane: SUPREME GRAND CH. ETOSHA UATU OF THE 
ASGARD 15-12-2014 Bred By: Ms A Lane S: Am.Ch.Can.Ch.Ch. 
Amashutu Force B Withyou D: Etosha Adella 

 

25 Rebecca Lamb: CH SHAKURU BEAT IT 12-05-2015 Bred By: 
Rebecca Lamb S: Supreme Ch Nambala Acopie Et (Imp Nz) D: 
Ch Shakuru Hurt So Good 

 
 

Ch  Pts  Res  
 

Class 1a - Baby Puppy Bitch 

26 A Gardner: AMASHUTU THE FORCE AWAKENS (AI) 14-06-2023 
Bred By: L & B McVilly S: Am.Ch. Can.Ch. Amashutu Force B 
Withyou D: Ch. Amashutu A Star Is Born Jc 

 

Class 2a - Minor Puppy Bitch 

27 Cheryl Smart: RIGINAL LAY LADY LAY 23-04-2023 Bred By: Mr 
MJ Goulding & Ms DR Blinco S: Multi Ch Kitoko Auksinis 
Feniksas (Imp Lut) D: Ch.Riginal Pirate Smile 

 

28 Mrs L J Fejer: MARMATIA SIMPLYTHEBEST BREANNA(AI) 11-
03-2023 Bred By: Mrs L J Fejer S: Ch. Marmatia Gunella Gusto 
D: Marmatia Sonata Ruby(Ai) 

 

29 Mr A Barter and Ms L Fletcher: JUZRIVAL POPPN KANDY 10-03-
2023 Bred By: Mr A Barter & Ms L Fletcher S: Sup.Ch. Juzrival 
Arkan Up(Ai) D: Ch. Juzrival Eye Kandy(Ai) 

 

Class 3a - Puppy Bitch 

30 Mrs L J Fejer: MARMATIA SIMPLYTHEBEST SIERRA(AI) 11-03-
2023 Bred By: Mrs L J Fejer S: Ch. Marmatia Gunella Gusto D: 
Marmatia Sonata Ruby(Ai) 

 

31 M & V Stoneham: RIJSTONE GALAXY OF THE STARS(AI) 18-01-
2023 Bred By: Mr M & Mrs V Stoneham S: Ave Caesar Great 
Galaxy (Imp Swe) D: Rijstone Stella Performance 

 

32 M Howell: OTESHA SARAN 15-12-2022 Bred By: Miss M Howell 
S: Ch Azana All About Chevy D: Ch Otesha Layita Harlow 

 

33 Mrs F Parsons: ODYSSEYRIDGE STAR GIRL(AI) 25-03-2023 Bred 
By: Mrs F Parsons S: Am. Ch. Podarok Iz Afriki Duncan Viktor 
(Imp Usa) D: Ch. Ujamaa Hot Flamingo(Ai) 

 

34 Mrs k & miss A Cosentino: SANYATI ALL EYEZ ON ME(AI) 02-12-
2022 Bred By: Mrs K & Miss A Cosentino S: Ch. Elangeni Pink 
Floyd D: Sanyati Southern Star 
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Class 4a - Junior Bitch 

35 A Gardner: CH. JOMEJA ANGEL OF FIRE(AI) 05-06-2022 Bred 
By: Ms P F Johansen S: Blk.Ch. Bul. Gr. Ch. C.I.B. Cze. Jr Ch. 
Rom. Gr. Ch. Slv. Jr Ch. Redyland Anyway Anyhow Anywhere 
(Imp Cze) D: Ch. Jomeja Angels Sin(Ai) 

 

36 M Howell: OTESHA SHANIECE(AI) 15-08-2022 Bred By: Miss M 
Howell S: Cze. Ch. Pol. Ch. Azizi Nille Kwanyoni D: Otesha 
Nakala 

 

37 Mrs F Parsons: UJAMAA AURORA(AI) 12-11-2022 Bred By: Ms 
V Moritz S: Am. Ch. Podarok Iz Afriki Duncan Viktor (Imp Usa) 
D: Ujamaa Winx(Ai) 

 

38 Mrs G Jane: KIPSIGIS SAALIA 13-06-2022 Bred By: Mrs G Jane 
S: Kipsigis Chungwa D: Kipsigis Chokozi 

 

39 Rebecca Lamb: MARANDELA TAKE THE MONEY N RUN 25-05-
2022 Bred By: Karen Spark S: Ch Marandela Wot Happens In 
Vegas Et D: Shakuru Sultry Siren Of Marandela 

 

Class 5a - Intermediate Bitch 

40 Brianna Murphy: OTESHA NONHLE 14-06-2021 Bred By: Miss 
M Howell S: Otesha Rafiki D: Otesha Nakala 

 

41 DEBRA O'REILLY: OTESHA AMANA 01-01-2021 Bred By: Miss M 
Howell S: Otesha Hondo D: Otesha Kya 

 

42 Ingwe Kennels: CH INGWE ABEBI (AI) 29-05-2021 Bred By: 
Ingwe Kennels S: Ch Ingwe Mountain High (Ai) D: Ingwe Trick 
Or Treat 

 

43 K & J ALLAN & M BOYLE: CH MATALKO SWEET CHAMPAGNE 
(AI) 12-06-2021 Bred By: EXH S: Gr Ch Riginal Turn The Page 
(Ai) Et D: Ch Ujamaa Dolce Gabbana (Ai) 

 

44 K Spark: DUAL. CH. (LC) MARANDELA MARENGO (AI) 08-01-
2021 Bred By: K Spark S: Am.Ch.Gr Ch.Gd Lionlamb's Dark 
Horse Am.Ca. (Imp Usa) D: Ch. Marandela The Phantom Chance 
Td 

 

45 M & V Stoneham: RIJSTONE SHAKE IT OFF 28-12-2021 Bred By: 
M & V Stoneham S: Ch Shelridge Weapon Of Choice D: Rijstone 
Summer Breeze 

 

46 Mr A Barter and Ms L Fletcher: CH JUZRIVAL MAKING 
WHOOPIE (AI) 19-12-2021 Bred By: MR A BARTER & MS L 
FLETCHER S: Gr Ch Ozrhode Ari Mystic Fate Et D: Ch Juzrival Eye 
Kandy (Ai) 

 

47 Ms M Boyle Mrs K & Miss J Allan: MATALKO LET HER RIP AT 
KUSINI (AI) 21-03-2022 Bred By: Matalko Rhodesian 
Ridgebacks S: Am Ch Spring Valleys Great Gatsby (Usa) D: 
Matalko Sorry Not Sorry 

 

48 Ms R.Morrison: KHANYSHA HEART N SOUL (AI) 28-07-2021 
Bred By: Ms R.Morrison S: C.I.B, Cze. Jr Ch. Rom.Gr. Ch.Slv.Jr 
Ch. Blk.Ch Bul. Gr.Ch Redyland Anyway Anyhow Anywhere (Imp 
Cze) D: Rijstone Royal Whisper 

 

49 Sheena Draai: MARINDY CHAIN OF HEARTS 09-03-2022 Bred 
By: Cindy McDonald S: Marindy I've Got A Life D: Beglory 
Overflowing Hearts (Ai) 

 

50 Vicki Moritz: UJAMAA ALLEGRO 26-07-2021 Bred By: Vicki 
Moritz S: Ch Shakuru Beat It D: Ujamaa Winx (Ai) 

 

Class 10a - Australian Bred Bitch 

51 K & J ALLAN & M BOYLE: CH MATALKO KARMAS COMIN 
ATCHA 20-03-2021 Bred By: EXH S: Ch Ujamaa Symphony Red 
(Ai) D: Matalko Reality Bites 

 

52 K Spark: CH SHAKURU SULTRY SIREN OF MARANDELA 01-03-
2020 Bred By: Rebecca Lamb S: Ch Ridgeretreat Don't Stop Me 
Now D: Ch Shakuru Here I Go Again 

 

53 M & V Stoneham: RIJSTONE WILD BLUSH 26-02-2020 Bred By: 
EXH S: Ch. Shelridge Weapon Of Choice D: Rijstone Summer 
Breeze 

 

54 M Howell: OTESHA SHAKIMA(AI) 15-08-2022 Bred By: Miss M 
Howell S: Cze. Ch. Pol. Ch. Azizi Nille Kwanyoni D: Otesha 
Nakala 

 

55 Miss L & Mrs B McVilly: CH: KHANYSHA PHEO NIX RISING 13-
02-2021 Bred By: Ms R Morrison S: Ch: Shelridge Weapon Of 
Choice D: Amashutu Black Widow 

 

56 Miss S Bell: GR CH BALLAHOND SAGER LAKES ET 18-10-2018 
Bred By: Miss S Bell S: Ch Chilolo Mt Belmont Breeze D: Gr Ch 
Ballahond White Satin Bay Ccd Ra Et 

 

57 Mr A Barter and Ms L Fletcher: CH JUZRIVAL DADDYS DISCO 
DIVA 28-07-2018 Bred By: Barter & Fletcher S: Ch Ozrhode Dia 
Jungle Blues D: Ch Juzrival Amadictive 

 

58 Mrs k & miss a cosentino: CH SANYATI SOUTHERN STAR 17-02-
2020 Bred By: Mrs k & miss a Cosentino S: Ch Sanyati Shape 
Shifter D: Churingaloge Huffelpuff 

 

59 Mrs P & Mr D Stebbings: BARTESS A KIND OF MAGIC 21-05-
2021 Bred By: Bartess Kennels S: Ch Shelridge Weapon Of 
Choice D: Bartess Blue Jean 

 

60 Mrs P & Mr D Stebbings: BARTESS PINK FLOYD 01-07-2019 
Bred By: Mrs P & Mr D Stebbings S: Ujamaa Max Mara D: 
Bartess Blue Jean 

 

61 Ms A Lane: ETOSHA ANASTACIA OF THE ASGARD 10-12-2021 
Bred By: Ms A J Lane S: Sup.Ch. Etosha Uatu Of The Asgard D: 
Grand. Ch. Etosha Freyja Of The Asgard 

 

62 Vicki Moritz: UJAMAA REDS SWANSONG (AI) 25-11-2020 Bred 
By: Vicki Moritz S: Rekaylahn Kwa Red At Ujamaa (Imp Uk) D: 
Ch Ujamaa Alessandra Facchinetti (Ai) 

 

Class 14a - Bred By EXH Bitch 

63 Mrs L J Fejer: CH. MARMATIA NYX SONATA(AI) 24-08-2020 
Bred By: Mrs L J Fejer S: Ujamaa Symphony Red(Ai) D: Ch. 
Marmatia Nekira Radha(Ai) 

 

64 K & J ALLAN & M BOYLE: MATALKO AFFAIRS OF THE HEART 
(AI) 03-10-2020 Bred By: EXH S: Gr Ch Bearstar Doulen Ko Et 
Rom D: Ch Ujamaa Dolce Gabbana (Ai) 

 

65 M & V Stoneham: CH RIJSTONE GARDEN OF DREAMS 13-12-
2019 Bred By: EXH S: Sup.Ch. Caprivi Run The Gauntlet D: Ch. 
Rijstone Timeless Treasure 

 

66 Miss L & Mrs B McVilly: CH: AMASHUTU A STAR IS BORN JC 25-
03-2019 Bred By: Miss L & Mrs B McVilly S: Ch: Shelridge 
Weapon Of Choice D: Ch: Amashutu Shake It Off 

 

67 Miss S Bell: BALLAHOND TURA SUNLOCK (AI) 30-11-2020 Bred 
By: MISS S BELL S: Am Ch Can Ch Wyndrunhr Sunhawk Of 
Course (Can) D: Gr Ch Ballahond Tarn Bilu Rn Et 

 

68 Mr A Barter and Ms L Fletcher: CH JUZRIVAL KEEPIN IT REAL 
15-07-2021 Bred By: Mr A Barter & Ms L Fletcher S: Ch 
Ozrhode Californication D: Ch Juzrival Amadictive 

 

69 Mr G & Mrs L Fairhall: CH MZILAKAZI CELTIC SPELLCASTER 08-
09-2017 Bred By: G & L FAIRHALL S: Uk Ch Sonstraal Baron 
Samedi D: Ch Mzilakazi Delta Dawn 

 

70 R Green / E Marshall: CH CHILOLO BM GOLD MOON RISING 
(AI) 14-07-2021 Bred By: R Green / E Marshall S: Gchg Ch 
Lionlambs Dark Horse Ca D: Ch Chilolo Ebn Gold Class Ticket 
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Class 11a - Open Bitch 

71 K Spark: CH MARANDELA THE PHANTOM CHANCE TD. ET. 26-
10-2017 Bred By: Karen Spark S: Sup.Ch. Nambala Acopie Et. 
(Imp Nzl) D: Ch Chilolo Cba Ruby Image (Ai) Et 

 

72 Kinshasa Kennels: CH AMASHUTU THE GIRL HAS NO NAME 07-
03-2020 Bred By: Amashutu Knls S: Ch Amashutu Pirate King D: 
Gr Ch Shelridge Dangerous Moonlite 

 

73 Lisa Barrenger: CH ISILWANE QUATERVOIS JC 26-07-2018 Bred 
By: Lisa Barrenger S: Sem Am Dual Ch, Am Gr Ch, Can Ch 
Rajataru Vyrtuoso Performance Am Sc (Usa) D: Ch Camelot's 
The Beat Goes On At Isilwane (Usa) 

 

74 M & V Stoneham: CH RIJSTONE WYNDRUNHRS RUBYS GIFT 
(AI) 09-07-2018 Bred By: M & V Stoneham S: Am Ch Can Ch 
Wyndruhnhr Skywalker (Rom) Cgn Hit Jc (Usa) D: Ch Rijstone 
Timeless Treasure 

 

75 Mr G & Mrs L Fairhall: MZILAKAZI SUPERNOVA 13-11-2018 
Bred By: Mr G & Mrs L Fairhall S: Ch Huntingridge All Overthe 
World D: Ch Mzilakazi Delta Dawn 

 

76 Mrs R Lamb: CH SHAKURU LET YR HAIR HANG DOWN (AI) 27-
10-2021 Bred By: Rebecca Lamb S: Ch Ujamaa Symphony Red 
(Ai) D: Ch Shakuru Where Theres A Will 

 

77 MRS S FLETCHER, MR A BARTER And MS L FLETCHER: CH 
JUZRIVAL EYE KANDY AI 02-05-2019 Bred By: MR A BARTER & 
MS L FLETCHER S: Ch Lionsbane Hes The Boss D: Gr Ch 
Ridgesetter How Easy It Is 

 

78 Ms A Lane: GRAND CH. ETOSHA FREYJA OF THE ASGARD 12-
05-2017 Bred By: Ms A Lane S: Sup.Ch.Nambala Acopie Et. ( 
Imp Nzl) D: Etosha Adella 

 

79 Nicole Patterson: OTESHA KIKISA 26-12-2016 Bred By: Otesha 
S: Ch Skiska  Keeper Of Time D: Ch Otesha Johari 

 

80 Vicki Moritz: UJAMAA WINX (AI) 25-03-2017 Bred By: Vicki 
Moritz S: Int Ch Vizara Jukati (Ndl) D: Ujamaa Alessandra 
Facchinetti (Ai) 

 

Class 12a - Vetrn 7+ Bitch 

81 Mr G Kohler: CH SHELRIDGE DANGEROUS MOONLITE 25-03-
2016 Bred By: Mrs D Redman S: Ch: Leosodawi Full Of Mischief 
D: Amashutu The Avenger 

 

82 Rebecca Lamb: CH SHAKURU HERE I GO AGAIN 12-05-2015 
Bred By: Rebecca Lamb S: Supreme Ch Nambala Acopie Et (Imp 
Nz) D: Ch Shakuru Hurt So Good 

 
 

Ch  Pts  Res  
 

 

BOB  Pts  R/Up  
 

Class 18a - Neuter Bitch 

83 G & B Stanyon R Janes: CH NAMBALA ACAYLA (IMP NZ) 21-01-
2014 Bred By: Rachel Janes S: Ch Nambala Abakalous D: Ch 
Nambala Zainabu 

 

84 Miss S Bell: GR CH BALLAHOND TARN BILU RN ET 06-06-2015 
Bred By: MISS S. BELL S: Sup Ch Neut Gr Ch Ballahond Moola 
Bayou Cd Rn Et D: Gr Ch Ballahond Dara Sea Serene Et 

 
 

BNOB  Pts  R/Up-Res  
 

 

Group 4 - Specials 
Best   R/Up   
 

Baby   Aus Br   

Minor   

EXH 

Bred   

Puppy   Open   

Junior   

Vetrn 

7+   

Inter      

Neuter 
Best   R/Up   

 

Finish   Absent   

 

 



Rhodesian Ridgeback Club of VIC Inc (PM Show) - Saturday, November 04, 2023 

Powered by ShowManager.com.au Championship Show - Page 4 of 4  Absent:________ 

General Specials 
Judge: Mrs Susan Temlett (NSW) 

Best In Show   

Runner Up In Show   

Baby Puppy In Show   

Minor Puppy In Show   

Puppy In Show   

Junior In Show   

Intermediate In Show   

Australian Bred In Show   

Bred By EXH In Show   

Open In Show   

Vetrn 7+ In Show   

Best Neuter In Show   

Runner Up Neuter In Show   
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Best Dog Head Dog - Judge: Mrs Susan Temlett (NSW)  

2   M Sung: JEDAZAR TARIQ MZAMBO 2100600874 04-04-2023  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

3   Mr A Barter and Ms L Fletcher: JUZRIVAL PHUNK Q UP 2100600648 10-03-2023  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

9   Miss L & Mrs B McVilly: CH: KHANYSHA EDGE OF DARKNESS (AI) 3100441805 15-11-2021  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

10   R Lamb: CH SHAKURU BOSTON ME AROUND 5100129418 27-10-2021  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

18   Mrs L J Fejer: CH. MARMATIA ZIMBA SONATA(AI) 4100342399 24-08-2020  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

20   Sally Miles: CH KORURIDGE WATCH ME SHINE AT KIMBISHA (AI) (IMP NZ) 0438-2019 26-05-2019  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

22   Lisa Barrenger: CH ISILWANE HUNWICK HALLAM 2100412629 03-08-2014  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

23   Miss S Bell: GR CH BALLAHOND OCEANS BILU ET 2100430887 06-06-2015  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

24   Ms A Lane: SUPREME GRAND CH. ETOSHA UATU OF THE ASGARD 3100317166 15-12-2014  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

25   Rebecca Lamb: CH SHAKURU BEAT IT 5100088231 12-05-2015  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

 

1st  2nd  3rd  

 

Best Dog Head Bitch - Judge: Mrs Susan Temlett (NSW)  

37   Mrs F Parsons: UJAMAA AURORA(AI) 3100459294 12-11-2022  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

59   Mrs P & Mr D Stebbings: BARTESS A KIND OF MAGIC 3100432861 21-05-2021  Rhodesian Ridgeback 
 

1st  2nd  

 

Sire & Progeny Dog - Judge: Mrs Susan Temlett (NSW)  

85   Miss L & Mrs B McVilly: CH: SHELRIDGE WEAPON OF CHOICE 5100092288 04-02-2016  Rhodesian Ridgeback 
 

1st  

 

Best Headed Bitch - Judge: Mrs Susan Temlett (NSW)  

31   M & V Stoneham: RIJSTONE GALAXY OF THE STARS(AI) 3100464084 18-01-2023  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

33   Mrs F Parsons: ODYSSEYRIDGE STAR GIRL(AI) 3100465682 25-03-2023  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

34   Mrs k & miss A Cosentino: SANYATI ALL EYEZ ON ME(AI) 2100597271 02-12-2022  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

35   A Gardner: CH. JOMEJA ANGEL OF FIRE(AI) 4100374553 05-06-2022  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

36   M Howell: OTESHA SHANIECE(AI) 3100456718 15-08-2022  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

42   Ingwe Kennels: CH INGWE ABEBI (AI) 3100431329 29-05-2021  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

52   K Spark: CH SHAKURU SULTRY SIREN OF MARANDELA 5100118621 01-03-2020  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

55   Miss L & Mrs B McVilly: CH: KHANYSHA PHEO NIX RISING 3100427266 13-02-2021  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

56   Miss S Bell: GR CH BALLAHOND SAGER LAKES ET 2100507184 18-10-2018  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

61   Ms A Lane: ETOSHA ANASTACIA OF THE ASGARD 31000444985 10-12-2021  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

62   Vicki Moritz: UJAMAA REDS SWANSONG (AI) 3100420658 25-11-2020  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

63   Mrs L J Fejer: CH. MARMATIA NYX SONATA(AI) 4100342398 24-08-2020  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

76   Mrs R Lamb: CH SHAKURU LET YR HAIR HANG DOWN (AI) 5100129413 27-10-2021  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

79   Nicole Patterson: OTESHA KIKISA 3100352253 26-12-2016  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

80   Vicki Moritz: UJAMAA WINX (AI) 3100355280 25-03-2017  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

81   Mr G Kohler: CH SHELRIDGE DANGEROUS MOONLITE 5100093423 25-03-2016  Rhodesian Ridgeback 
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1st  2nd  3rd  

 

Brace - Judge: Mrs Susan Temlett (NSW)  

9   Miss L & Mrs B McVilly: CH: KHANYSHA EDGE OF DARKNESS (AI) 3100441805 15-11-2021  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

34   Mrs k & miss A Cosentino: SANYATI ALL EYEZ ON ME(AI) 2100597271 02-12-2022  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

55   Miss L & Mrs B McVilly: CH: KHANYSHA PHEO NIX RISING 3100427266 13-02-2021  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

58   Mrs k & miss a cosentino: CH SANYATI SOUTHERN STAR 2100538367 17-02-2020  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

 

1st  2nd  3rd  

 

Brown Nose - Judge: Mrs Susan Temlett (NSW)  

6   Mrs G Jane: KIPSIGIS YECHUMA 3100453708 13-06-2022  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

22   Lisa Barrenger: CH ISILWANE HUNWICK HALLAM 2100412629 03-08-2014  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

67   Miss S Bell: BALLAHOND TURA SUNLOCK (AI) 2100554459 30-11-2020  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

69   Mr G & Mrs L Fairhall: CH MZILAKAZI CELTIC SPELLCASTER 3100363686 08-09-2017  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

 

1st  2nd  3rd  

 

Best Gaited Dog Dog - Judge: Mrs Susan Temlett (NSW)  

6   Mrs G Jane: KIPSIGIS YECHUMA 3100453708 13-06-2022  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

8   M Howell: CH OTESHA NEO (AI) 3100446027 04-10-2021  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

9   Miss L & Mrs B McVilly: CH: KHANYSHA EDGE OF DARKNESS (AI) 3100441805 15-11-2021  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

10   R Lamb: CH SHAKURU BOSTON ME AROUND 5100129418 27-10-2021  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

11   Brent and Gina Stanyon: CH KUSINI PACER BAY (AI) 3100421558 26-12-2020  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

13   Mrs G Jane: KIPSIGIS CHUNGWA 3100393506 17-04-2019  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

18   Mrs L J Fejer: CH. MARMATIA ZIMBA SONATA(AI) 4100342399 24-08-2020  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

22   Lisa Barrenger: CH ISILWANE HUNWICK HALLAM 2100412629 03-08-2014  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

23   Miss S Bell: GR CH BALLAHOND OCEANS BILU ET 2100430887 06-06-2015  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

25   Rebecca Lamb: CH SHAKURU BEAT IT 5100088231 12-05-2015  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

 

1st  2nd  3rd  

 

Best Gaited Dog Bitch - Judge: Mrs Susan Temlett (NSW)  

37   Mrs F Parsons: UJAMAA AURORA(AI) 3100459294 12-11-2022  Rhodesian Ridgeback 
 

1st  

 

Best Ridged Dog Dog - Judge: Mrs Susan Temlett (NSW)  

3   Mr A Barter and Ms L Fletcher: JUZRIVAL PHUNK Q UP 2100600648 10-03-2023  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

5   M Howell: OTESHA KUDA 3100462841 15-12-2022  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

8   M Howell: CH OTESHA NEO (AI) 3100446027 04-10-2021  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

10   R Lamb: CH SHAKURU BOSTON ME AROUND 5100129418 27-10-2021  Rhodesian Ridgeback 



Rhodesian Ridgeback Club of VIC Inc (PM Show) - Saturday, November 04, 2023 

Powered by ShowManager.com.au Championship Show - Page 3 of 4   
 

13   Mrs G Jane: KIPSIGIS CHUNGWA 3100393506 17-04-2019  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

23   Miss S Bell: GR CH BALLAHOND OCEANS BILU ET 2100430887 06-06-2015  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

 

1st  2nd  3rd  

 

Best Gaited Bitch - Judge: Mrs Susan Temlett (NSW)  

35   A Gardner: CH. JOMEJA ANGEL OF FIRE(AI) 4100374553 05-06-2022  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

36   M Howell: OTESHA SHANIECE(AI) 3100456718 15-08-2022  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

38   Mrs G Jane: KIPSIGIS SAALIA 3100453707 13-06-2022  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

44   K Spark: DUAL. CH. (LC) MARANDELA MARENGO (AI) 2100555954 08-01-2021  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

47   Ms M Boyle Mrs K & Miss J Allan: MATALKO LET HER RIP AT KUSINI (AI) 3100448498 21-03-2022  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

50   Vicki Moritz: UJAMAA ALLEGRO 3100434641 26-07-2021  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

55   Miss L & Mrs B McVilly: CH: KHANYSHA PHEO NIX RISING 3100427266 13-02-2021  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

60   Mrs P & Mr D Stebbings: BARTESS PINK FLOYD 3100396210 01-07-2019  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

63   Mrs L J Fejer: CH. MARMATIA NYX SONATA(AI) 4100342398 24-08-2020  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

65   M & V Stoneham: CH RIJSTONE GARDEN OF DREAMS 3100403663 13-12-2019  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

67   Miss S Bell: BALLAHOND TURA SUNLOCK (AI) 2100554459 30-11-2020  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

68   Mr A Barter and Ms L Fletcher: CH JUZRIVAL KEEPIN IT REAL 2100568928 15-07-2021  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

71   K Spark: CH MARANDELA THE PHANTOM CHANCE TD. ET. 2100486118 26-10-2017  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

73   Lisa Barrenger: CH ISILWANE QUATERVOIS JC 3100381034 26-07-2018  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

75   Mr G & Mrs L Fairhall: MZILAKAZI SUPERNOVA 3100383174 13-11-2018  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

76   Mrs R Lamb: CH SHAKURU LET YR HAIR HANG DOWN (AI) 5100129413 27-10-2021  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

77   MRS S FLETCHER, MR A BARTER And MS L FLETCHER: CH JUZRIVAL EYE KANDY AI 2100519574 02-05-2019  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

78   Ms A Lane: GRAND CH. ETOSHA FREYJA OF THE ASGARD 3100358759 12-05-2017  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

79   Nicole Patterson: OTESHA KIKISA 3100352253 26-12-2016  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

80   Vicki Moritz: UJAMAA WINX (AI) 3100355280 25-03-2017  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

81   Mr G Kohler: CH SHELRIDGE DANGEROUS MOONLITE 5100093423 25-03-2016  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

82   Rebecca Lamb: CH SHAKURU HERE I GO AGAIN 5100088228 12-05-2015  Rhodesian Ridgeback 
 

1st  2nd  3rd  

 

Best Ridged Bit Bitch - Judge: Mrs Susan Temlett (NSW)  

28   Mrs L J Fejer: MARMATIA SIMPLYTHEBEST BREANNA(AI) 4100384644 11-03-2023  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

33   Mrs F Parsons: ODYSSEYRIDGE STAR GIRL(AI) 3100465682 25-03-2023  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

34   Mrs k & miss A Cosentino: SANYATI ALL EYEZ ON ME(AI) 2100597271 02-12-2022  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

44   K Spark: DUAL. CH. (LC) MARANDELA MARENGO (AI) 2100555954 08-01-2021  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

47   Ms M Boyle Mrs K & Miss J Allan: MATALKO LET HER RIP AT KUSINI (AI) 3100448498 21-03-2022  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

49   Sheena Draai: MARINDY CHAIN OF HEARTS 7100051254 09-03-2022  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

56   Miss S Bell: GR CH BALLAHOND SAGER LAKES ET 2100507184 18-10-2018  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

61   Ms A Lane: ETOSHA ANASTACIA OF THE ASGARD 31000444985 10-12-2021  Rhodesian Ridgeback 
 

1st  2nd  3rd  
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Gives that ZamiZip.
Premium Australian Dog 
Supplements & Treats
Give your much-loved pets their 
edge back with ZamiPet’s range of 
premium supplements and treats to 
keep your dog feeling and looking 
its healthy best. ZamiPet gives 
that ZamiZip!

zamipet.com.au

Use Code 
ZAMIZIP30 

to get 30% off 
your first order at 
zamipet.com.au

T+Cs: Not valid on ZamiPet 
Subscription and cannot be 

combined with any  
other offer.


